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Chapter 1

010a43f0-0

1.1 GROUND ZERO SOFTWARE PRODUCTION.

ALIEN CONFIDENTIAL MULTIMEDIA V1.0

INTRODUCTION
WHAT~IS~GROUND~ZERO~SOFTWARE

PUBLIC~DOMAIN~DISTRIBUTION

Compiled by Jeremy ford
of GROUND ZERO SOFTWARE

Compilation and Amigaguide document copyright 1995 GROUND ZERO SOFTWARE
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1.2 GROUND ZERO SOFTWARE PRODUCTION.

ALIENS INDEX PAGE

ABDUCTIONS
APOLLO~11~UFO~ENCOUNTER
ALIEN~AUTOPSIES
ANCIENT~CIVILISATIONS
ALIEN~TYPES
CATTLE~MUTILATIONS
CONSPIRACY

CROP~CIRCLES

GROOM~LAKE

INTERVIEWS




010a43f0-0

2/13

MARS

MIND~CONTROL
MISCELLANEOUS~/~THEORIES

ROSWELL

UFO~SIGHTINGS

UFO’ S

BACK~TO~FIRST~PAGE

1.3 GROUND ZERO SOFTWARE PRODUCTION.

ABDUCTIONS PAGE

"Many reports every year describe people experiencing loss of time, and
memory moments after seeing some form of unusual bright light/s or hearing

strange noises.

TXT FILE No.

002
034
045
049
065
070
074
081
082
083
089
134
145
173
187

Many of these seem to occur on sucluded roads".

TEXT TITLE.

ABDUCTION~MEMORY

GREY~CODEPENDANCY
HOPKINS~NAPOLITANO~CASE~1/3
MASS~ABDUCTION~EVENT~OF~DECEMBER~1992
WHITE~HOUSE~ABDUCTIONS
BETTY~HILL~STAR~MAP

MIR1.ASC

NEUTRAL~ALIENS
NEW~DISCOVERIES~IN~BETTY~HILL~STAR~MAP~1
NEW~DISCOVERIES~IN~BETTY~HILL~STAR~MAP~4
ANATOMY~OF~AN~ABDUCTION
ABDUCTION~IN~STAFFORDSHIRE
EXCERPT~FROM~UFO~ABDUCTIONS

JOHN~MACK
THE~CULTURAL~BACKGROUND~OF~UFO~ABDUCTION~REPORTS

BACK~TO~ALIENS~INDEX~PAGE

1.4 GROUND ZERO SOFTWARE PRODUCTION.

APOLLO 11 PAGE

"It has been said that the first landing on Moon was not as all as it

seemed".

TXT FILE No.

004
131

TEXT FILE TITLE

APOLLO~11~ENCOUNTER
DEM~BONES, ~DEM~BONES, ~DEM~DRY~BONES
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190 APOLLO~11~ENCOUNTER~UFO’ S

BACK~TO~ALIEN~INDEX~PAGE

1.5 GROUND ZERO SOFTWARE PRODUCTION.

ALIEN AUTOPSIES PAGE

"The few UFO crashes throughout the decades have allowed government
agencies to either capture live or dead remains of ET lifeforms for
investigation".

TXT FILE No. TEXT TITLE
033 GREY~BIOLOGY~/~ROSWELL~AUTOPSY~REPORT
IMAGE NAME IMAGE DESCRIPTION
rosatpsy.gif Picture from the film based on Roswell. x Not real =*

BACK~TO~ALIENS~INDEX~PAGE

1.6 Document 4

ANCIENT CIVILISATIONS PAGE

"There are some fascinating stories describing techinally advanced races
before the human race evolved on the planet. Theories including the
Aliens and UFO’s that visit the planet Earth on such a regular basis
are the creatures we inherited the Earth from".

TXT FILE No. TEXT TITLE
010 CAVERNS, ~DUNGEONS~&~LABYRINTHS
015 ANCIENT~INDIAN~VIMANA~ANTI-GRAVITY~AIR~CRAFT
030 FATIMA/MARY/UFO

143 TIBET, ~SHAMBHALA~AND~UFO’ S
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BACK~TO~ALIENS~INDEX~PAGE

1.7 GROUND ZERO SOFTWARE PRODUCTION.

ALIEN TYPES PAGE

"It is well known and comprehensively documented that the there is more
than one race of extraterrestrial visitor to the Earth. The most commonly
encountered species is the Grey, which uncannily resemble the little green
men stereotype alien from those old American "B" movies".

TXT FILE No. TEXT TITLE
042 THE~BIRD~PEOPLE
043 THE~GREYS
044 THE~LIZARD~PEOPLE
125 SAUROIDS~AND~REPTILLIANS~ (1/3)
126 SAUROIDS~AND~REPTILLIANS~ (2/4)
188 ALTIEN~TYPES

IMAGE NAME IMAGE DESCRIPTION

alien.gif A grey from Roswell

gray.gif Artists impression of a Grey

importan.gif Collage of Grey alien pictures

BACK~TO~ALIEN~INDEX~PAGE

1.8 GROUND ZERO SOFTWARE PRODUCTION.

CATTLE MUTILATIONS PAGE

"Throughout the years mutilated cattle have been discovered on a regular
basis. Far from being the work of an another animal or pervert the
cattle have been subject to what appears to be surgical autopsies with
distinctive similarities time after time".

TEXT FILE No. TEXT TITLE
085 NEW~MUTES
135 CATTLE~MUTILATIONS~STRIKE~IN~ALABAMA

198 ON~CATTLE~MUTILATION
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BACK~TO~ALIENS~INDEX~PAGE

1.9 GROUND ZERO SOFTWARE PRODUCTION.

CONSPIRACY PAGE

"This is the most controversial and darker side of the alien subject.

conspiracy theory involves governments throughout the world in probably

the biggest coverup known to man. By denying the exsistance of alien

life and actively following a secret agenda involving alien

communication,

testing alien technology either retrieved from crashed
UFO’s or by trade and holding captive alien beings.

the days of Roswell in America, and without a doubt many decades
further back in our history".

TXT FILE No.

022
035
036
057
059
062
063
064
066
068
069
073
076
088
095
137
138
139
142
147
158
160
165
199

TEXT TITLE

COOPER~DOCUMENT
OF~50%~BLACK~AND~50%~WHITE~AND~OTHER~SHADES~OF ~GREY
THIS~IS~A~REPRODUCTION
JUSTIFYING~THE~ET~EXISTENCE~COVER~UP
THE~ORIGIN~AND~MEANING~OF~KRILL
JOHN~LEAR~PART~1

JOHN~LEAR~PART~2

JOHN~LEAR~PART~3

MEN~IN~BLACK

PETITION~IN~INDICT

OPERATION~INDICT

FARRAKHAN~AND~UFO’ S

PROJECT~MOON~DUST

OFFICIAL~UFO~DOCUMENTS
BLUE~BOOK~/~PROJECT~GRUDGE
THE~COSMIC~GRAND~DECEPTION
THE~CULT~OF~THE~SERPENT
THE~GOVERNMENT~AND~THE~GREYS
UFO~LANDING~WAS~KEPT~SECRET, ~SAY~EX-DEFENCE~CHIEF
UFO~BASES~ON~EARTH
UFO~RESEARCHERS~WHO~WORK~FOR~THE~CIA

UFO’ S~AND~ALIENS~BY~JOHN~LEAR
HACKERS~TAKE~ON~TH~UFO’ S
THE~SOUTH~AFRICAN~UFO~CRASH~RETRIEVAL~INCIDENT

BACK~TO~ALIENS~INDEX~PAGE

1.10  GROUND ZERO SOFTWARE PRODUCTION.

CROP CIRCLES PAGE

"A subject Made famous by the many crop circles appearing in the west
country of the UK, and even though many have now proved to be fakes,

This goes back to
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this phenomenon has attracted many people thoughout the world each year
over the summer months for tourists and scientists alike".

TXT FILE No. TEXT TITLE
026 CIRCLES~OF~CONFUSION
084 CROP~WATCHER

IMAGE NAME IMAGE DESCRIPTION

cropcirc.gif Some crop circle designs

BACK~TO~ALIENS~INDEX~PAGE

1.11  GROUND ZERO SOFTWARE PRODUCTION.

GROOM LAKE PAGE

"A well known United States Airforce base that has been said by local
witnesses to house UFO’s. The USAF claim that the base is simply a top
secret test area for the likes of the Stealth fighter and other high
tech aircraft developments, but not UFO’s, so they claim".

TXT FILE No. TEXT TITLE

040 HILL~GRAB
061 BILLY~GOODMAN~INTERVIEW
177 ABC~NEWS~GROOM~LAKE~TRANSCRIPT
191 AREA~51~~1/6
192 AREA~51~~2/6
193 AREA~51~~3/6
194 AREA~51~~4/6
195 AREA~51~~5/6
196 AREA~51~~6/6
IMAGE NAME IMAGE DESCRIPTION

area.b5l.iff A photographic of an unidentified object at this airbase

BACK~TO~ALIENS~INDEX~PAGE

1.12 GROUND ZERO SOFTWARE PRODUCTION.

INTERVIEWS PAGE

"There are well respected and credible civilian personalities associcated
within the aliens and UFO scene, some are self proclaimed experts

in the field, others include ex-—government employees with UFO stories
and the rest comprise of abducties".




010a43f0-0 7/13

TXT FILE No. TEXT TITLE
018 COLLIER
039 LECTURE~BY~ROBERT~HASTINGS
046 BOB~HOPKINS~RESPONDS
051 INTERVIEW~WITH~JENNY~RANDLE
052 INVASION~OF~THE~MIND~WRECKERS
166 UFO~LETRANSC
189 THE~ALIENS~ARE~HERE

BACK~TO~ALIENS~INDEX~PAGE

1.13 GROUND ZERO SOFTWARE PRODUCTION.

MARS PAGE

"From several photographs of the planet Mars it can almost clearly be seen
what appear to be 3 pyramid constructions in a straight line which also
form some sort of astrological connection with the other planets. Let’s
also not forget the famous Mars face".

TXT FILE No. TEXT TITLE

005 ARTIFACTS~ON~MARS

029 FACE~ON~MARS

197 MESSAGE~FROM~CYDONIA
IMAGE NAME IMAGE DESCRIPTION
facel.gif The Mars face
mars.gif Mars face and pyramids
marsinka. jpg The Mars pyramids

BACK~TO~ALIENS~INDEX~PAGE

1.14 GROUND ZERO SOFTWARE PRODUCTION.

MIND CONTROL PAGE

"Abductions are often followed by operations involving inserting tiny
devices into the victims brain or head".

TXT FILE No. TEXT TITLE

006 BATTLES~BENEATH~THE~EARTH
009 CASUALTIES~OF~A~COSMIC~WAR
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175
IMAGE NAME

implnt.gif

CULT~MIND~CONTROL~AND~U.S.~PLOTS

IMAGE DESCRIPTION

X-RAY of skull of abduction victim

BACK~TO~ALIENS~INDEX~PAGE

1.15 GROUND ZERO SOFTWARE PRODUCTION.

"This section composes of theories, ideas, opinions and other subjects

MISCELANEOUS PAGE

that aren’t specific to be categorized elsewhere".

TEXT FILE No.

001
003
008
011
031
032
038
041
053
054
055
060
067
080
086
091
093
094
096
099
127
128
129
130
136
140
141
144
149
150
151
152
153
154
155

TEXT TITLE

A~REVIVAL~OF~THE~61~MONTH~WAVE~THEORY
ALIEN~VISITATIONS~EXPLAINED
BSW~FOUNDATION~LAUNCHES~UFO
CENTRE~OF~ATTENTION~ISSUE~1
HALF~A~CENTURY~OF~THE~GERMAN~MOON~BASE
GOOD~OR~EVIL

HABITABLE

ALIEN~HIVES

CNI~NEWS~V4.5

CNI~NEWS~V4.6

CNI~NEWS~V4.7
LARGE~REWARD~FOR~SUBSTANTIAL~EVIDENCE
MAJESTIC~TWELVE

UFO’ S~AND~THE~OCCULT~REICH
MEPS~GET~TO~GRIPS~WITH~CLOSE~ENCOUNTERS
FLYING~SAUCERS~—~TOP~SECRET
POWER~SCIENCE~&~THE~UFO~PART~1
POWER~SCIENCE~&~THE~UFO~PART~2
PROOF~OF~ALIENS

RONALD~REGAN, ~ALTEN~QUOTES
SETI~FAQ~PART~1

SETI~FAQ~PART~2
THE~SEARCH~FOR~EXTRATERRESTRIAL~INTELLIGENCE~1
THE~DEARCH~FOR~EXTRATERRESTRIAL~INTELLIGENCE~2
THE~ATTRACTOR
THE~PHILADELPHIA~EXPERIMENT

THE~TRUTH
RONALD~REGANS~OBSESSION~WITH~AN~ALIEN~INVASION
UFO~TECH-EARTH~ORIGINS
UFO~INCIDENT~AT~USAF~BASE

UFO’ S~AND~THE~END~OF~THE~WORLD
UFO~DETECTOR

HOW~TO~BUILD~A~UFO
WHAT~TO~DO~IN~CASE~OF~UFO~SIGHTINGS
STAR~SHIP~ENGINES
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156 UFO~GUIDE

157 UFO~JUNK

159 UFO’ S~=~~EARTHLIGHTS~=~EARTHQUAKES

164 UFO~ENCOUNTERS

168 ALIEN~PRIME~DIRECTIVE

182 SUPREME~ALIEN~COMMANDER

183 THE~LAZAR~FLAW~—~THE~ACADEMIC~BACKGROUND
200 THE~CANADIAN~UFO~SURVEY

BACK~TO~ALIENS~INDEX~PAGE

1.16 GROUND ZERO SOFTWARE PRODUCTION.

ROSWELL PAGE

"In 1947 the people of Roswell witnessed the crash of a UFO in the
surrounding desert, the US government threatened residents of this small
town to keep quiet. The government claimed the object was simply a
new type of secret weather balloon, and not the metalic alien ship and
dead and living extraterrestial creatures everyone else believes to be
case. Books and films been produced based on this conspiracy, there are
still many living witnesses today. Apparently the confidential film
footage of the Roswell alien autopsy was obtained from top security
Nasa archives, but whether of not this will be shown on national
television is another matter”.

TXT FILE No. TEXT TITLE
013 ATR~FORCE~REJECTS~ROSWELL~INCIDENT~PRESS~RELEASE
0le ANNOUNCEMENT~OF~ROSWELL~AUTOPSY~VIDEO
058 KLASS~SAYS~DENNES, ~ROSWELL~STORY~FLAWED
103 ROSWELL~—-~THE~TRUTH
104 ROSWELL~—-~AS~A~SMOKING~GUN
105 ROSWELL~DECLARATION~PART~1
106 ROSWELL~REPORT~VOL. 1
107 ROSWELL~TESTIMONY
108 ROSWELL~DECLARATION~PART~2
109 ROSWELL~DECLARATION~PART~3
110 ROSWELL~DECLARATION~PART~4
111 ROSWELL~DECLARATION~PART~5
112 ROSWELL~DECLARATION~PART~6
113 ROSWELL~DECLARATION~PART~7
114 ROSWELL~DECLARATION~PART~8
115 ROSWELL~DECLARATION~PART~9
116 ROSWELL~NEWS~1947
117 ROSWELL~Q~&~A
118 ROSWELL~ITEM~
119 ROSWELL~TIME~TABLE
120 INCIDENT~AT~ROSWELL~1~ (FILM~REVIEW)
121 INCIDENT~AT~ROSWELL~2~ (FILM~REVIEW)
122 USAF~ROSWELL~EXPLANATION~NO. 1
123 USAF~ROSWELL~EXPLANATION~NO. 2

169 ALIENS, ~THE~U.S.MILITARY~AND~ROSWELL
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178
179
180
181
185

IMAGE NAME

rosatpsy. jpg

THE~FACTS, ~TRUTH~AND~EYE~WITNESS~ACCOUNTS
ROSWELL~FILM~SHOWING~REPORT
ROSWELL~FILM~SHOWN~IN~LONDON
ROSWELL~FILM~—-~A~DARN~GOOD~CON
URGENT~NEWS~ABOUT~ROSWELL

IMAGE DESCRIPTION

Picture from a film based on Roswell. * Not REAL =

BACK~TO~ALIENS~INDEX~PAGE

1.17 GROUND ZERO SOFTWARE PRODUCTION.

"Common place,

explained by

UFO SIGHTINGS PAGE

literally hundreds are reported each year, many can be
logical means, often confused with aircraft, weather balloons

or satellites. However video footage of objects traveling great speeds

and performing agility unlike any aircraft on this planet are a different
matter altogether. Plenty of clear photographs of unearth like craft again
prove that some of these sighting can not be confused".

TXT File No.

007
012
017
019
020
024
025
027
037
050
071
072
077
078
079
087
090
092
097
100
101
102
124
132
133
146
148
161
162
163

TEXT TITLE

BIG~EXPLOSION~AT~MCKINVILLE
UFO~SEEN~AT~BRIDGE~OF~DON
CALIFORNIA~SIGHTING~FROM~PROJECT~BLUE~BOOK~UNKNOWN
CNI~NEWS
REPORT~ON~COONABARRABRAN~AREA~UFO~ACTIVITY
DALLAS~AREA~UFO~SIGHTING
KENT/SURREY~UFO~SIGHTING

NASA’ S~STS-48~MISSION

THE~GRUDGE /BLUEBOOK~INCIDENT
HUNGARIAN~UFO~AND~OTHER~PHENOMENA
MIAMI~UFO~SIGHTING
MICHIGAN~UNSOLVED~MYSTERIES
MORE~ON~MICHIGAN~SIGHTING

NASA~UFO

NASA~TAPE

ORBERG

ONGOING~ACTIVITIES

THE~CHATRMANS~CORNER
DAILY~EXPRESS~NEWS~REPORT
ROSEDALE~CASE~PART~1
ROSEDALE~CASE~PART~2
ROSEDALE~UFO~SIGHTING~—-~UPDATE
RUSSIAN~UFO

SOUTHWEST~MISS.~UFO~SIGHTING
SOUTH~TEXAS~SIGHTING

TRIANGULAR~UFO’ S
UFO~SIGHTINGS~BY~ASTRONAUTS

UFO’ S~SEEN~NEAR~HINCKLEY~RAILWAY~STATION
9~UFO’ S~REPORTED~AT~NEVADA~TEST~SITE
UFO~AT~BRIDGE~OF~DON
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167
174
186

PICTURE NAME

belufol. jpg
bms2. jpg
bms3. jpg
bms4. jpg
c94aug.gif
edll.gif
edl2.gif
edl3.gif
edl4.gif
edl7.gif
edl9.gif
gbreez2.gif
FOTO386.gif
MEX-UFOL1. jpg
MEX-UFO2. jpg
MEX-UFO3. jpg
MEX-UFO04. jpg
MEX-UFO5. jpg
MEX-UFO06. jpg
MEX-UFO7. jpg
mexicol.gif
phobufo. jpg
pleiades.gif
realufo.gif
SAUCPIC.GIF
ufol22.gif
ufohouse.gif

ZIMBABWE~UFO~REPORT
CIRVIS~—~UFO~REPORTED~BY~ATIRCRAFT~PILOT
THE~TEN~MOST~COMPELLING~UFO~CASES~IN~HISTORY

PICTURE DESCRIPTION

Looks like the underside of a UFO!!

Clear picture of a UFO over some fields

Close up of the above UFO

2 UFO’s over a field

Another one of the above UFO’s

Blue UFO at night aiming some sort of light beam at ground
Another one of the same UFO

Good close up of this fascinating UFO

The UFO is near the ground

Angled view of the underside of the UFO

Daylight photo of this UFO near a road

The UFO is above some trees and phone pole

Distant UFO over a building

Distant sighting in the day

Still distant but silver oval shape more clear
Zoomed in image but blured picture of the UFO

A couple more of this silver UFO

Could be the same UFO but early evening

Blured close up of the above UFO

Six images of the UFO taken at different locations
This clear image of a UFO looks like a Mexican hat
An estimated 15 and half mile ufo.

Not sure where the UFO is???

UFO over a tree line

UFO over a city. Looks fake to me.

Lots of clear sky with a UFO at the centre

Good picture of a UFO

BACK~TO~ALIENS~INDEX~PAGE

1.18 GROUND ZERO SOFTWARE PRODUCTION.

"How do these craft work, performing incredible feats of speed and agility,

UFO’S PAGE

with what seems like no visual engine propulsion. The popular believe
revolves around some form of magnetic energy creating the anti gravity

effects".

TXT FILE No.

047
048
056
075
170
171
172

TEXT TITLE

HOW~UFO’ S~JUMP~LIGHT~YEARS

HOW~TO~BUILD~A~UFO
A~BRIEF~ACCOUNT~OF~THE~TRUE~NATURE~OF~UFO~ENTITIES
MIRZ2.ASC

ANCIENT~AIRCRAFT
ANTI-GRAVITY~KNOWN~TO~MILITARY?~USED~IN~B-2
DISNEY~&~UFO’S
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176 DISNEY~ALIEN~ENCOUNTER~SHOW
IMAGE NAME IMAGE DESCRIPTION
adamski.gif The basic design of a UFO.
adamski2.gif UFO engine.
aliens. jpg Drawing of UFO’s of Los Angeles
naziufos.gif Nazi UFO designs
trhype Artists impression of how UFO’s travel vast distances

BACK~TO~ALIENS~INDEX~PAGE

1.19 GROUND ZERO SOFTWARE PRODUCTION.

IMAGE INDEX PAGE
"This is the complete index of digitised pictures on this disk set".

IMAGE NAME IMAGE DESCRIPTION

1.20 GROUND ZERO SOFTWARE PRODUCTION

WHAT IS GROUND ZERO SOFTWARE

Besides compiling popular themed disks and productions like Aliens
Confidential Multimedia, Ground Zero Software is a long time running PD
library with over 3 years of experience.

If you haven’t already seen our full page advertisements, then look in
Amiga Format for our latest up to date list of PD disk titles and CD ROMS,
including GROUND ZERO SOFTWARE’s own CD ROM titles for Amiga, PC and
Macintosh computer platforms.

LOOK OUT FOR:

ZOOM CD

The best PD and Shareware from Demember 1994 to June 1995. Over 500
megabytes (over one gigabyte when expanded) of Amiga software from 2
top libraries; Ground Zero Software and Active Software.

Custom interface extracts software straight to floppies, ready to run
and no hassles.

Workbench 2.0+ required to run interface.

PHANTASMAGORIA TEXTURES AND BACKGROUDS

Hundreds of royalty free and completely original photographic images for
use as textures within raytracing, backgrounds for colour dtp and
backgrounds for video titling. This is not your usual image CD, it has
taken a period of 5 years work by professionals to compile this
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collection. Includes images of marble, stone, animal fur, metals, rippling
water, clouds, fire and many other subjects that you simply can’t find
elsewhere. Includes tutorials on how to make the best use of the textures
for raytracing. The images come in the form of 24 bit Jpeg’s, 256 colour
Gifs and a selection in IFF format, plus image programmes for conversion
and processing.

For Amiga, PC and MAC computer systems.

FUTURE TITLES

We have a whole host planned, keep your eyes open for more great titles
from Ground Zero Software.

1.21 GROUND ZERO SOFTWARE PRODUCTION

Welcome to Aliens Confidential Multimedia. After the success of the first
two 1 disk Aliens Confidential titles, we were able to source enough
material to fill this impressive nine disk title, with 200 text files and
several megabytes of images.

Aliens Confidential is the most comprehensive study of the UFO and Alien
phenomena especially put together for the Amiga computer.

Since it is impossible to prove that all the images and text files are
genuine we can only guarantee we have done our upmost to use as reliable
sources as possible.

1.22 GROUND ZERO SOFTWARE PRODUCTION

This title is Public Domain and is free for distribution. The only
copyright rules that apply are that this title may not be re-sold for more
than £1.15 per disk and absolutley nothing is added, removed or altered in
any form on the Aliens Confidential Multimedia disks.

The name Aliens Confidential Multimedia and the Amigaguide document are
copyright to Ground Zero Software 1995.
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